

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

EL DORAOD COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, Congress directed the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) to place more emphasis on the planning process to promote and support sustainable, disaster resistant communities; and,

WHEREAS, the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000 (DMA 2000) amended the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act by adding a new section, 322-Mitigation Planning. Mitigation is defined as "sustained action taken to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and their property from hazards and their effects"; and,

WHEREAS, effective November 1, 2004, a mitigation plan approved by FEMA and the State is required from any community that wishes to obtain federal mitigation grant funding to reduce or eliminate potential risk to people and their property from hazars and their effects; and,

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado is desirous of increasing the safety of its citizens during natural hazard events, while reducing the risk of loss of life and property; and,

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado seeks to secure all the benefits of mitigation planning, including the full allocation provided under Government Code Section 8685.9.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors has reviewed the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan approved by FEMA and hereby adopts the same, with all subsequent amendments required or approved by FEMA, as the El Dorado County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisions adopts the FEMA approved El Dorado County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan as part of the Safety Element of the General Plan adopted pursuant to subdivision (g) of Government Code Section 65302.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors